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Pharma-cum-Medtech Zone


3189. SHRI B. VINOD KUMAR:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Medtech zones set up in the country so far, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government plans to set up a pharma-cum-medtech zone in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the locations identified for the purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS, ROAD

TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS AND SHIPPING (SHRI MANSUKH L.

MANDAVIYA)

(a): Government of Andhra Pradesh has established a Medical Device Park at

Vishakhapatnam named Andhra Pradesh Medtech Zone Ltd. (AMTZ) for boosting manufacturing of Medical Devices in the country.


(b): No Madam.


(c) & (d): Does not arise.


*****

